PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bart Scholte Van Mast	01/13/2006
Holger Christ	10/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OC OERLIKON BALZERS LTD.
Street Address:	FL-9496 Balzers
City:	Furstentum
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12848746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J423-026 DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 2

source=J423-026-AssignEXE#page1.tif source=J423-026-AssignEXE#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1284874

PATENT REEL: 024775 FRAME: 0148

Atty. Docket No.: J423-026 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Bart SCHOLTE VAN MAST, Holger CHRIST (hereinafter called the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to OC OERLIKON BALZERS LTD. FL-9496 Balzers Furstentum, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter celled the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled TRANSPORT MECHANISM FOR DISK-SHAPED WORKPIECES which application was: and given U.S. Application No. _______ 2006, (a) (b) including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. this 13th day of October, 2006 Inventor(s): Holger CHRIST Witnesses: RECORD AND RETURN TO: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch HIII Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

PATENT

REEL: 024775 FRAME: 0149

Atty, Docket No.: J423-025 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

	e VAN MAS [, Holder CHRIS] Iled the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to
(Hereinaiter Ca)	ied the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transier to
	I BALZERS LTD.
FL-9496 Balzer	ECHTENSTEIN
(hereinafter cal	led the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all invention
and discoveries	which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled
TRANSF	PORT MECHANISM FOR DISK-SHAPED WORKPIECES
which application	n was:
(a)	executed on the day of, 2006
(b)	executed on the day of, 2006 filed on the day of, 2006, and given U.S. Application No,
,	and given U.S. Application No
extensions, divi for patents, util States of Ameri inventions and of Protection of Inc	nd all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and a sions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all application ity models or design rights, now or hereafter, filed in countries foreign to the Uniterica, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for sald discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the dustrial Property therefor.
	eby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Paterits and Trademark Il said Letters Paterit, when granted to said Assignee.
charge all divisi applications, an in securing and	It is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without ional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign dexecute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding maintaining proper patent protection.
Signed at	Balzers this 23rd day of October 2006
Inventor(s):	
	Bart SCHOLTE VAN MAST Hølger CHRIST
Witnesses:	Rita Donatsch U.
RECORD AND RETUR	IN TO:
	NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.
	100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110
	Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100
	(845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

RECORDED: 08/02/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024775 FRAME: 0150